HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2022 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Insurance to Original House Bill No. 118 by Representative Firment

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1
- 2 On page 2, line 3, delete "homeowners" and insert "<u>homeowners</u>"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 2, line 4, delete "of insurance"
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 6 On page 2, line 13, change "<u>chairman</u>" to "<u>chairperson</u>"
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 8 On page 2, line 15, change "<u>chairman</u>" to "<u>chairperson</u>"
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- 10 On page 2, between lines 27 and 28, insert the following:
- "(13) A representative of the American Property Casualty Insurance
 Association."
- 13 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- 14 On page 4, line 1, delete "of insurance"
- 15 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- 16 On page 4, line 3, delete "of insurance"
- 17 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- 18 On page 4, line 9, delete "of insurance"